FORM PTO-1594	RE 08-08-	-2002	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			· ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pale, 10218	1939	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Dan Mark Inc.			vanced Nutritional Products
med	8-5-02	Internal Add	ress:
		Street Addre	ss: 39 Glen Rush Boulevard
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Corporation-State Maine	AssociationLimited Partnership	City: Toron	to, Ontario State: ZIP: ZIP:
Other		☐ Individua	al(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att		☐ Associati	ion
		General Discripted F	Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporat	Partnershiplon-State_Canada
	☐ Merger	U Other	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	If assignee is not on designation is atta-	tomiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ched:
		•	t be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: July 25, 200)2	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?
A Application pumber(s) as a sistentia			
Application number(s) or registration Trademate Application No. (a)	n numb u r(s):		lemark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Irad	
SEE ATTACHED			8 = 3
			ECTION 7: 114
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖾 Yes 🔘	No Z A
5. Name and address of party to whor			
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	registrations in	of applications and volved:
Name: <u>Herbert L. Bell</u>	<u>LO</u>		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00
		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Holli	s Street	8. Deposit acco	
City: Wellesley State	: MA ZIP: 02482	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/07/2002 GTDH11 00000188 76043429	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 D	p \		
02 FC:482 150.00 0			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	ellef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	,)	,	7
	4/2	Les A	July 29, 2002
Herbert L. Bello Name of Person Signing	- 45°	Signature	Date
To	+al number of nades inc	cluding cover she	et, attachments and document

REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0933

CONTINUATION SHEET

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 1:

TrenDirect, Inc.

Corporation - State: Delaware

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4A:

76/043429

76/061943

76/061944

76/103886

76/205879

76/205880

76/205881

dmiassITU sht wpd

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE: Advanced Nutritional Products

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Applicant/assignee hereby appoints Herbert L. Bello, Reg. No. 25,418, a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, its attorney to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to receive the certificates of registration for the applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

Please direct all correspondence to Herbert L. Bello, One Hollis Street, Wellesley, MA 02482, Telephone No. (781) 235-4457, Facsimile No. (781) 235-6448.

All prior powers of attorney are revoked.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Herbert L. Bello, whose postal address is One Hollis Street, Wellesley, MA 02482, is hereby appointed domestic representative of applicant/assignee upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks shown in Schedule A attached hereto may be served.

All prior designations of domestic representative are revoked.

Advanced Nutritional Products

Date: 7/25/02

Name: LIONEL PASEN / PRESIDENT

A duly authorized representative

and TU.pun, wool

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dan Mark Inc., a corporation of Maine, having a place of business at 510 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 04101 (hereinafter referred to as DMI) intended to use the marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as MARKS) in interstate commerce and filed applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as APPLICATIONS) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates noted in Schedule A based upon a bona fide intent to use said MARKS in commerce, said APPLICATIONS have been given the Serial Numbers noted in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, DMI has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act for any of said APPLICATIONS;

WHEREAS, TrenDirect, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3635 Boardman Canfield Road, Canfield, Ohio 44406 (hereinafter referred to as TRENDIRECT) is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which said MARKS pertain as required by 15 USC §1060 from DMI;

WHEREAS, TRENDIRECT has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act for any of said APPLICATIONS; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Nutritional Products, a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 39 Glen Rush Boulevard, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5N 2T6 (hereinafter referred to as ANP) is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which said MARKS pertain as required by 15 USC §1060 from TRENDIRECT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar and of the premises and the mutual promises of the parties, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DMI does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and assign unto TRENDIRECT said MARKS and APPLICATIONS as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which said MARKS pertain as required by 15 USC §1060. The rights transferred to TRENDIRECT shall include the right to recover for past, present and future infringement or other wrongful use of misappropriation of said MARKS transferred to TRENDIRECT by this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar and of the premises and the mutual promises of the parties, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TRENDIRECT does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and said MARKS and APPLICATIONS as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which said MARKS pertain as required by 15 USC §1060. The rights transferred to ANP shall include the right to recover for past, present and future infringement or other wrongful use of misappropriation of said MARKS transferred to ANP by this Assignment.

1

This Assignment effective as of the 3 rd day TrenDirect, Inc.	of January, 2002 by and between Dan Mark Inc. and
This Assignment effective as of the	day of May, 2002 by and between Products.
EXECUTED as of the dates above set forth.	
	Dan Mark Inc.
Date: 7/25/02	By: Name: Dan Longfellow Title: Sole Shareholder
	TrenDirect, Inc.
Date: 7/25/be	By: Enizal Name: Ernje Zavoral Title: President

dmi-trendirect-anglTU.ass.wpd

SCHEDULE A

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>SERIAL NO.</u>	<u>FILED</u>	<u>MARK</u>
T.C.10.12.100	M 0 2000	EARTHLY SOLUTIONS TOTAL HEALTH SYSTEM
76/043429	May 8, 2000	
76/061943	June 2, 2000	LIPOTHERM
76/061944	June 2, 2000	THERMOSOL
76/103886	August 4, 2000	CARB ASSASSIN
76/205879	February 5, 2001	HOT LEGS
76/205880	February 5, 2001	THERMODRENE
76/205881	February 5, 2001	ACTICAL

dmiassITU.schA.wpd

Assignee/Assignor: TrenDirect, Inc. Assignee: Advanced Nutritional Products

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date noted below.

Date: July 29, 2002

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNOR: Dan Mark Inc.

ASSIGNEE/ASSIGNOR: TrenDirect, Inc.

ASSIGNEE: Advanced Nutritional Products

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

<u>SERIAL NO.</u>	<u>FILED</u>	<u>MARK</u>
76/043429	May 8, 2000	EARTHLY SOLUTIONS TOTAL HEALTH SYSTEM
76/061943	June 2, 2000	LIPOTHERM
76/061944	June 2, 2000	THERMOSOL
76/103886	August 4, 2000	CARB ASSASSIN
76/205879	February 5, 2001	HOT LEGS
76/205880	February 5, 2001	THERMODRENE
76/205881	February 5, 2001	ACTICAL

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION

Transmitted herewith for recordation is an assignment of the above-identified trademark applications.

Assignee/Assignor: TrenDirect, Inc. Assignee: Advanced Nutritional Products

Enclosed are:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 2. A check in the amount of \$190.00 to cover the filing fee.
- 3. Designation of Domestic Representative

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to Deposit Account 02-1853. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

The Commissioner is requested to credit overpayments to Deposit Account No. 02-1853.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 29, 2002

Reg. No. 25,418
One Hollis Street
Wellesley, MA 02482
Telephone (781) 235-4457
Facsimile (781) 235-6448

dmiassITU.trs.wpd

Assignee/Assignor: TrenDirect, Inc. Assignee: Advanced Nutritional Products

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date noted below.

Date: July 29, 2002

Signature: Herbert L. Bello

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNOR: Dan Mark Inc.

ASSIGNEE/ASSIGNOR: TrenDirect, Inc.

ASSIGNEE: Advanced Nutritional Products

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>	<u>MARK</u>
76/043429	May 8, 2000	EARTHLY SOLUTIONS TOTAL HEALTH SYSTEM
76/061943	June 2, 2000	LIPOTHERM
76/061944	June 2, 2000	THERMOSOL
76/103886	August 4, 2000	CARB ASSASSIN
76/205879	February 5, 2001	HOT LEGS
76/205880	February 5, 2001	THERMODRENE
76/205881	February 5, 2001	ACTICAL

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION

Transmitted herewith for recordation is an assignment of the above-identified trademark applications.

Assignee/Assignor: TrenDirect, Inc.

Assignee: Advanced Nutritional Products

Enclosed are:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 2. A check in the amount of \$190.00 to cover the filing fee.
- 3. Designation of Domestic Representative

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to Deposit Account 02-1853. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

The Commissioner is requested to credit overpayments to Deposit Account No. 02-1853.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 29, 2002

Reg. No. 25,418

One Hollis Street

Wellesley, MA 02482

Telephone (781) 235-4457

Facsimile (781) 235-6448

dmiasslTU.trs wpd

SCHEDULE A

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>	<u>MARK</u>
76/043429	May 8, 2000	EARTHLY SOLUTIONS TOTAL HEALTH SYSTEM
76/061943	June 2, 2000	LIPOTHERM
76/061944	June 2, 2000	THERMOSOL
76/103886	August 4, 2000	CARB ASSASSIN
76/205879	February 5, 2001	HOT LEGS
76/205880	February 5, 2001	THERMODRENE
76/205881	February 5, 2001	ACTICAL

dmiassITU schA.wpd

RECORDED: 08/05/2002